
 

 

 

SUBMITTED BY: 

 

Administrator’s Office 

 

PREPARED BY: 

APPROVED BY: 

 

 

William Wessel 

 

 

 

COMMISSIONERS COURT 

COMMUNICATION 

REFERENCE NUMBER       

PAGE 1 OF  2 

  

DATE:  11/24/2020 

    

SUBJECT: APPROVAL OF THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN TARRANT COUNTY AND TARRANT COUNTY COLLEGE 

DISTRICT FOR USE OF A PARKING LOT AT THE SOUTHEAST CAMPUS 

FOR A COVID-19 TESTING LOCATION 

 

 

*** CONSENT AGENDA *** 
 

COMMISSIONERS COURT ACTION REQUESTED: 

 

It is requested that the Commissioners Court approve the First Amendment to the agreement between 

Tarrant County College District (TCCD) and Tarrant County to establish a COVID-19 testing location 

at the TCC Southeast Campus, and approve the County Administrator to sign the First Amendment on 

behalf of Tarrant County. 

 

BACKGROUND: 

 

Tarrant County is working to establish long term testing locations throughout the county.   

 

On November 10, 2020, the Commissioners Court, through Court Order #134185, approved an 

agreement with TCCD for use of the TCC Southeast Campus parking lot to establish a COVID-19 

testing location and began testing operations on November 9, 2020.   

 

With approval, this amendment will extend the operations through December 30, 2020. 

 

This Amendment has been reviewed as to form by the Criminal District Attorney’s Office. 

 

FISCAL IMPACT: 

 

There is no fiscal impact for this request. 


